
Title:
Cybersecurity Community Support – CNECT/2022/OP/0033

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG for Communications Networks, Content and Technology (CON... 

TED publication date:
21/06/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
16/09/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

CNECT/2022/OP/0033

Title Cybersecurity Community Support – CNECT/2022/OP/0033

Description 

In line with the regulation establishing the European Cybersecurity Industrial, Technology 
and Research Competence Centre (ECCC) and the Network of National Coordination 
Centres (NCCs), one project is foreseen to support community building and capacity 
building in cybersecurity research, technology, and industrial policy at EU level.The goal 
of the project is to support the ECCC and the European Cybersecurity Competence 
Community.This action will support the activities necessary to develop, promote, 
coordinate and organize the work of the Cybersecurity Competence Community at 
European Level, within the scope and operations of the ECCC and NCC Network.This 
tender notice complements the information provided in the chapter ‘Actions for 
Cybersecurity and trust – Support to implementation of EU legislation – Cybersecurity 
Community Support’ of the Digital Europe programme, WP 2021-2022.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on 
TED 
Submission 
Method 

Electronic 

Information 
about a public 
contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 

https://digital-strategy.ec.europa.eu/en/funding

Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

3000000.00 EUR

Estimated value 3000000.00 EUR



Main CPV 73000000

NUTS BE10


